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none, then before entering the intersection and shall remain standing
until a green indication is shown, except as follows:

The driver of a vehicle which is stopped as close as practicable
at the entrance to the crosswalk on the near side of the intersection or,
if none, then at the entrance to the intersection in obedience to a
red or stop signal, and with the intention of making a right turn may
make such right turn, after stopping, if an official sign has been
erected permitting such movement, but shall yield the right of way to
pedestrians and other traffic lawfully proceeding through the inter-
section,

(2) Unless otherwise directed by a pedestrian-control signal
as provided in subdivision 6 of this section, pedestrians facing a
steady red signal shall not enter the roadway.

(d) In the event an official traffic-control signal is erected
and maintained at a place other than an intersection, the provisions
of this section are applicable except those which can have no ap-
plication. Any stop required shall be made at a sign or marking on
the pavement indicating where the stop shall be made, but in the ab-
sence of any such sign or marking the stop shall be made at the
signal.

Approved February 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 32—H. F. No. 294

An act relating to the executive council, and depositories to re-
ceive state funds; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 9.031,
Subdivision 8.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 9.031, Subdivi-
sion 8, is amended to read:

Subd. 8. Depositories {or state funds; surplus funds; interest.
Depositories shall be divided into two classes to be known as active
and inactive. A depository may be designated as a depository of both
classes.

All state funds deposited in active depositories are subject to
withdrawal by the state treasurer upon demand and no interest shall
be charged on these deposits.
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Surplus funds not required to meet the state's current disburse-
ments shall be deposited for a definite period in inactive depositories
and interest shall be paid on these deposits at a rate of not less than
one percent nor more tfeae three percent per annum nor more than
(he maximum rate authorized to be paid by Minnesota state banks
other than mutual savings banks. This rate shall be fixed by the ex-
ecutive council in accordance with the current rate upon similar de-
posits.

Approved February 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 33—S. F. No. 409

An act relating to elections in common and independent school
districts; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 123.11, Sub-
division 2; and Section 123.32, Subdivision 8.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 123.11, Subdi-
vision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. School districts; elections; tie votes. The annual
meeting shall have power to elect by ballot officers of the district. In
all elections or vote by ballot, the clerk shall record the names of all
voters participating therein and the chairman shall appoint two elec-
tors who with the assistance of the clerk shall supervise the ballot-
ing and canvass the votes. // any candidates receive an equal number
of votes for an office, the board shall resolve the tie by lot.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 123.32, Subdivision
8, is amended to read:

Subd. 8. After canvassing the election, the board shall issue
a certificate of election to the candidate for each office who received
the largest number of votes cast for the office. // any candidates re-
ceive an equal number of votes for an office, the board shall resolve
the tie by lot. The clerk shall deliver such certificate to the person
entitled thereto by registered mail, and each person so certified shall
file an acceptance and oath of office in writing with the school district
clerk within 30 days of the date of mailing of the certificate. A per-
son who fails to qualify prior to the time specified shall be deemed
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